•  Adjustment to remove non-recurring Spin-Off transaction, transition, and financing and related costs incurred to date.

 •  Adjustment to reduce benefit plan expense in connection with the transfer of certain employee benefit plan obligations to KFG in the
Spin-Off transaction.

 •  Adjustment to remove Restructuring and Implementation costs incurred to date.

 •  Adjustment to remove Integration Program costs incurred to date.

•  Adjustment to reflect the finalization of the Spin-Off capitalization plan at Mondelēz International and the assumed pay down of

approximately $6 billion of our debt and the related estimated reduction in our interest expense beginning January 1, 2011, as a result
of cash received from KFG.

6

Mondelēz International, Inc.
Unaudited Adjusted Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2012
(in millions, except per share data)

Historical

Kraft Foods Inc.

KFG
Discontinued

Operation

Mondelēz
International
Continuing
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Non-GAAP
Adjustments  Notes

Adjusted
Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Net revenues  $ 26,379   $ 9,185   $ 17,194   $ 17,194   $ 17,194
Cost of sales   16,842   6,053   10,789   (22)  (b)   10,767   (10)  (d)   10,757

Gross profit   9,537   3,132   6,405   6,427   6,437
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   5,676   1,290   4,386   (162)  (a), (b)  4,224   (72)  (d), (e)  4,152
Asset impairment and exit costs   182   112   70   70   (49)  (e)   21
Amortization of intangibles   109   —   109   109   109

Operating income   3,570   1,730   1,840   2,024   2,155
Interest and other expense, net   982   151   831   (162)  (a)   669   (109)  (f)   560

Earnings before income taxes   2,588   1,579   1,009   1,355   1,595
Provision for income taxes   735   554   181   116   (c)   297   65   (g)   362

Net earnings   1,853   1,025   828   1,058   1,233
Noncontrolling

interest   11   —   11   11   11

Net earnings from continuing
operations  $ 1,842   $ 1,025   $ 817   $ 1,047   $ 1,222

Per share data
Basic earnings

per share from
continuing operations:  $ 1.04   $ 0.59   $ 0.69

Diluted earnings per share from
continuing operations:  $ 1.03   $ 0.59   $ 0.68

Dividends declared  $ 0.58   $ 0.58   $ 0.58
Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   1,775   1,775   1,775
Diluted   1,785   1,785   1,785

See accompanying notes to the unaudited adjusted pro forma consolidated financial statements.

7

Mondelēz International, Inc.
Unaudited Adjusted Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
(in millions, except per share data)

Historical

Kraft Foods Inc.

KFG
Discontinued

Operation

Mondelēz
International
Continuing
Operations

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Notes

Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Non-GAAP
Adjustments  Notes

Adjusted
Pro Forma
Mondelēz

International
Continuing
Operations

Net revenues  $ 54,365   $ 18,555   $ 35,810   $ 35,810   1   (d)  $ 35,811
Cost of sales   35,350   12,640   22,710   (44)  (b)   22,666   (109)  (d)   22,557

Gross profit   19,015   5,915   13,100   13,144   13,254
Selling, general and administrative

expenses   12,140   2,758   9,382   (92)  (a), (b)  9,290   (411)  (d)   8,879
Asset impairment and exit costs   (7)   (2)   (5)   (5)   (5)
Amortization of intangibles   225   —   225   225   225

Operating income   6,657   3,159   3,498   3,634   4,155
Interest and other expense, net   1,885   267   1,618   1,618   (310)  (f)   1,308

Earnings before income taxes   4,772   2,892   1,880   2,016   2,847
Provision for

income taxes   1,225   1,083   142   46   (c)   188   141   (g)   329

Net earnings   3,547   1,809   1,738   1,828   2,518
Noncontrolling interest   20   —   20   20   20

Net earnings from continuing operations  $ 3,527   $ 1,809   $ 1,718   $ 1,808   $ 2,498

Per share data
Basic earnings per share from

continuing operations:  $ 2.00   $ 1.02   $ 1.42
Diluted earnings per share from

continuing operations:  $ 1.99   $ 1.02   $ 1.41
Dividends declared  $ 1.16   $ 1.16   $ 1.16

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic   1,765   1,765   1,765
Diluted   1,772   1,772   1,772

See accompanying notes to the unaudited adjusted pro forma consolidated financial statements.

8

NOTES TO THE ADJUSTED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The unaudited adjusted pro forma consolidated statements of earnings for the six months ended June 30, 2012 and the year ended December 31,